
 

 
 

2009 Civil War Relay 
Saturday, December 5, 2009 
Albany, OR to Eugene, OR 

51.9 Miles 
 

Overall Results 
 
Place Team Name                 Tdiv# Time    Pace  Teammember    Teammember    Teammember    Teammember    Teammember      
===== ========================= ===== ======= ===== ============= ============= ============= ============= =============  
    1 P D Q                     3     4:37:39  5:21 Coe           Diephuis      Kilian        Cave          McLane         
    2 Sporthill Spindlehole Duc 3     5:13:16  6:03 Peterson      Gough         Lucas         Peterson      Winetrout      
    3 Corvallis Mud Men         3     5:31:06  6:23 Leonard       Schnekenburger Ward         Stephens      Larson         
    4 Pink Ladies               2     5:39:27  6:33 Carter-Cox    Leander       Broadbent     Rushton       Pierpont       
    5 4 Slaps And A Quack       1     6:04:10  7:01 Wedin         Feldman       Helm          McCann        York           
    6 Run Oregon                1     6:11:49  7:10 Johnson       Barry         Dudman        Clark         Jones          
    7 Titan Toes                1     6:30:10  7:32 Simmons       Hainley, Sr   Bahret        Edmonds       Radosevich     
    8 Coyotes                   4     6:34:40  7:37 Stark         Skinner       Vaughn        S. Crotum     Curry          
    9 My Moms Faster Than You   2     6:36:40  7:39 Thurman       Flack         Thurman                                    
   10 Runaholics                1     6:41:04  7:44 Johnson       Truitt        Malnick       Lowell        Lowell         
   11 Quickly Getting Slower    1     6:42:11  7:45 Poet          Mayfield      Walker        Alsleben      Poet           
   12 Hot Y-Ers                 4     6:43:21  7:47 Harms         McCleery      Taylor        Manley        Robinson       
   13 Three Ducks And Two Beavers 1   6:44:52  7:49 Desmond       Fricke        Huber         McKinley- Lux Desmond        
   14 Easy But Not Cheap        4     6:51:12  7:56 Harbert       Vomocil       Farris        Jenkins       Post           
   15 Army Of Darkness          1     6:58:01  8:04 Chong         Catchpole     Foley         Ward          Rouse          
   16 Alsea Geospatial          1     7:03:22  8:10 Ladd          York          Hartzell      Morrison      Samet          
   17 Because We Can            2     7:13:14  8:21 Neumann       Bennett       Miller        Kintz         Slade          
   18 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash 2 7:21:43  8:31 Bourgeois     Bassett       Bobina        Smith         Janetsky       
   19 Dysfunctional Relaytionships 1  7:22:43  8:32 Olson         Kramer        Olson         Soifer        Olson          
   20 Journey To Eugene         1     7:23:00  8:33 Stallings     Harper        Stallings     Brown         Pemberton      
   21 Skunk Zombies             1     7:25:56  8:36 Curwen        Lalonde       Minnick       Frey          Dreis          
   22 Adventure Divas           2     7:36:49  8:49 Moser         Inouye        Nystrom       Westlund      Phelps         
   23 Die Queen Pynappels       2     7:38:59  8:51 Jolles        Beechler      Gorsich       Hill                         
   24 H M Running               2     7:44:49  8:58 Frey          Hubbard       O'Kelley      Frey          Thompson       
   25 Cold Ducks                1     7:53:24  9:08 Poet          Bates         Delamarter    Poet          Bates          



 
Category Results 

 
TEAM CATEGORY:  OPEN 

1 4 Slaps And A Quack                 6:04:10  7:01 
2 Run Oregon                          6:11:49  7:10 
3 Titan Toes                          6:30:10  7:32 
4 Runaholics                          6:41:04  7:44 
5 Quickly Getting Slower              6:42:11  7:45 
6 Three Ducks And Two Beavers         6:44:52  7:49 
7 Army Of Darkness                    6:58:01  8:04 
8 Alsea Geospatial                    7:03:22  8:10 
9 Dysfunctional Relaytionships        7:22:43  8:32 
10 Journey To Eugene                   7:23:00  8:33 
11 Skunk Zombies                       7:25:56  8:36 
12 Cold Ducks                          7:53:24  9:08 

TEAM CATEGORY:  WOMEN 
1 Pink Ladies                         5:39:27  6:33 
2 My Moms Faster Than You             6:36:40  7:39 
3 Because We Can                      7:13:14  8:21 
4 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash       7:21:43  8:31 
5 Adventure Divas                     7:36:49  8:49 
6 Die Queen Pynappels                 7:38:59  8:51 
7 H M Running                         7:44:49  8:58 

TEAM CATEGORY:  MEN 
1 P D Q                               4:37:39  5:21 
2 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks         5:13:16  6:03 
3 Corvallis Mud Men                   5:31:06  6:23 

TEAM CATEGORY:  MASTERS 
1 Coyotes                             6:34:40  7:37 
2 Hot Y-Ers                           6:43:21  7:47 
3 Easy But Not Cheap                  6:51:12  7:56 

 
 

SPLITS PER RELAY LEG# 
 

BIB TEAM NAME CAT LEG # FIRST NAME LAST NAME TOTAL SPLIT DIST PACE 

1 Coyotes Masters 1 Phil Vaughn 0:13:00 0:13:00 1.9 0:06:51 

1 Coyotes Masters 2 Jim Stark 0:27:45 0:14:45 2 0:07:23 

1 Coyotes Masters 3 Ronnel Curry 0:44:45 0:17:00 2.2 0:07:44 

1 Coyotes Masters 4 Harold S. Crotum 1:03:00 0:18:15 2.4 0:07:36 

1 Coyotes Masters 5 Gene Skinner 1:19:30 0:16:30 2.3 0:07:10 

1 Coyotes Masters 6 Phil Vaughn 1:29:30 0:10:00 1.2 0:08:20 

1 Coyotes Masters 7 Jim Stark 1:49:45 0:20:15 3 0:06:45 

1 Coyotes Masters 8 Ronnel Curry 2:07:30 0:17:45 2.3 0:07:43 

1 Coyotes Masters 9 Harold S. Crotum 2:21:00 0:13:30 1.8 0:07:30 

1 Coyotes Masters 10 Gene Skinner 2:35:00 0:14:00 2 0:07:00 

1 Coyotes Masters 11 Phil Vaughn 2:49:00 0:14:00 1.7 0:08:14 

1 Coyotes Masters 12 Jim Stark 3:06:15 0:17:15 2.2 0:07:50 

1 Coyotes Masters 13 Ronnel Curry 3:18:15 0:12:00 1.6 0:07:30 



1 Coyotes Masters 14 Harold S. Crotum 3:38:15 0:20:00 2.6 0:07:42 

1 Coyotes Masters 15 Gene Skinner 3:54:15 0:16:00 2.1 0:07:37 

1 Coyotes Masters 16 Phil Vaughn 4:09:15 0:15:00 1.8 0:08:20 

1 Coyotes Masters 17 Jim Stark 4:24:15 0:15:00 2.1 0:07:09 

1 Coyotes Masters 18 Ronnel Curry 4:42:15 0:18:00 2.4 0:07:30 

1 Coyotes Masters 19 Harold S. Crotum 4:56:15 0:14:00 1.8 0:07:47 

1 Coyotes Masters 20 Gene Skinner 5:14:45 0:18:30 2.5 0:07:24 

1 Coyotes Masters 21 Phil Vaughn 5:29:45 0:15:00 1.7 0:08:49 

1 Coyotes Masters 22 Jim Stark 5:42:45 0:13:00 1.9 0:06:51 

1 Coyotes Masters 23 Ronnel Curry 6:02:15 0:19:30 2.4 0:08:08 

1 Coyotes Masters 24 Harold S. Crotum 6:17:00 0:14:45 1.8 0:08:12 

1 Coyotes Masters 25 Gene Skinner 6:34:40 0:17:40 2.2 0:08:02 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 1 Vicki Farris 0:13:38 0:13:38 1.9 0:07:11 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 2 Deb Jenkins 0:28:46 0:15:08 2 0:07:34 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 3 Liz Harbert 0:44:56 0:16:10 2.2 0:07:21 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 4 Marc Vomocil 1:05:47 0:20:51 2.4 0:08:41 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 5 Pattie Post 1:22:11 0:16:24 2.3 0:07:08 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 6 Vicki Farris 1:31:43 0:09:32 1.2 0:07:57 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 7 Deb Jenkins 1:55:20 0:23:37 3 0:07:52 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 8 Liz Harbert 2:12:40 0:17:20 2.3 0:07:32 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 9 Marc Vomocil 2:27:22 0:14:42 1.8 0:08:10 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 10 Pattie Post 2:41:49 0:14:27 2 0:07:13 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 11 Vicki Farris 2:55:25 0:13:36 1.7 0:08:00 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 12 Deb Jenkins 3:14:12 0:18:47 2.2 0:08:32 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 13 Liz Harbert 3:25:56 0:11:44 1.6 0:07:20 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 14 Marc Vomocil 3:48:45 0:22:49 2.6 0:08:47 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 15 Pattie Post 4:04:40 0:15:55 2.1 0:07:35 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 16 Vicki Farris 4:19:42 0:15:02 1.8 0:08:21 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 17 Deb Jenkins 4:36:36 0:16:54 2.1 0:08:03 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 18 Liz Harbert 4:54:36 0:18:00 2.4 0:07:30 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 19 Marc Vomocil 5:10:33 0:15:57 1.8 0:08:52 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 20 Pattie Post 5:28:49 0:18:16 2.5 0:07:18 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 21 Vicki Farris 5:42:56 0:14:07 1.7 0:08:18 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 22 Deb Jenkins 5:58:00 0:15:04 1.9 0:07:56 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 23 Liz Harbert 6:16:55 0:18:55 2.4 0:07:53 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 24 Marc Vomocil 6:34:20 0:17:25 1.8 0:09:41 

2 Easy But Not Cheap Masters 25 Pattie Post 6:51:12 0:16:52 2.2 0:07:40 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 1 Jackie Manley 0:13:07 0:13:07 1.9 0:06:54 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 2 Scott McCleery 0:28:36 0:15:29 2 0:07:44 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 3 Natalie Harms 0:45:26 0:16:50 2.2 0:07:39 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 4 Dale Taylor 1:03:40 0:18:14 2.4 0:07:36 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 5 Brian  Robinson 1:19:54 0:16:14 2.3 0:07:03 



3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 6 Jackie Manley 1:28:58 0:09:04 1.2 0:07:33 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 7 Scott McCleery 1:55:03 0:26:05 3 0:08:42 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 8 Natalie Harms 2:13:00 0:17:57 2.3 0:07:48 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 9 Dale Taylor 2:25:35 0:12:35 1.8 0:06:59 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 10 Brian  Robinson 2:39:32 0:13:57 2 0:06:58 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 11 Jackie Manley 2:52:30 0:12:58 1.7 0:07:38 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 12 Scott McCleery 3:13:00 0:20:30 2.2 0:09:19 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 13 Natalie Harms 3:25:00 0:12:00 1.6 0:07:30 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 14 Dale Taylor 3:44:47 0:19:47 2.6 0:07:37 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 15 Brian  Robinson 4:00:30 0:15:43 2.1 0:07:29 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 16 Jackie Manley 4:14:33 0:14:03 1.8 0:07:48 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 17 Scott McCleery 4:31:24 0:16:51 2.1 0:08:01 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 18 Natalie Harms 4:50:25 0:19:01 2.4 0:07:55 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 19 Dale Taylor 5:03:45 0:13:20 1.8 0:07:24 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 20 Brian  Robinson 5:22:56 0:19:11 2.5 0:07:40 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 21 Jackie Manley 5:36:14 0:13:18 1.7 0:07:49 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 22 Scott McCleery 5:51:33 0:15:19 1.9 0:08:04 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 23 Natalie Harms 6:11:42 0:20:09 2.4 0:08:24 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 24 Dale Taylor 6:25:50 0:14:08 1.8 0:07:51 

3 Hot "Y" - ers Masters 25 Brian  Robinson 6:43:15 0:17:25 2.2 0:07:55 

4 PDQ Men 1 Aaron Coe 0:08:50 0:08:50 1.9 0:04:39 

4 PDQ Men 2 Brett McLane 0:19:44 0:10:54 2 0:05:27 

4 PDQ Men 3 Jeff Diephuis 0:31:17 0:11:33 2.2 0:05:15 

4 PDQ Men 4 Chad Kilian 0:44:32 0:13:15 2.4 0:05:31 

4 PDQ Men 5 Kevin Cave 0:56:00 0:11:28 2.3 0:04:59 

4 PDQ Men 6 Aaron Coe 1:02:45 0:06:45 1.2 0:05:38 

4 PDQ Men 7 Brett McLane 1:20:00 0:17:15 3 0:05:45 

4 PDQ Men 8 Jeff Diephuis 1:31:52 0:11:52 2.3 0:05:10 

4 PDQ Men 9 Chad Kilian 1:41:08 0:09:16 1.8 0:05:09 

4 PDQ Men 10 Kevin Cave 1:51:08 0:10:00 2 0:05:00 

4 PDQ Men 11 Aaron Coe 1:59:11 0:08:03 1.7 0:04:44 

4 PDQ Men 12 Brett McLane 2:13:36 0:14:25 2.2 0:06:33 

4 PDQ Men 13 Jeff Diephuis 2:21:27 0:07:51 1.6 0:04:54 

4 PDQ Men 14 Chad Kilian 2:35:39 0:14:12 2.6 0:05:28 

4 PDQ Men 15 Kevin Cave 2:46:39 0:11:00 2.1 0:05:14 

4 PDQ Men 16 Aaron Coe 2:56:12 0:09:33 1.8 0:05:18 

4 PDQ Men 17 Brett McLane 3:08:17 0:12:05 2.1 0:05:45 

4 PDQ Men 18 Jeff Diephuis 3:20:18 0:12:01 2.4 0:05:00 

4 PDQ Men 19 Chad Kilian 3:29:51 0:09:33 1.8 0:05:18 

4 PDQ Men 20 Kevin Cave 3:42:33 0:12:42 2.5 0:05:05 

4 PDQ Men 21 Aaron Coe 3:51:33 0:09:00 1.7 0:05:18 

4 PDQ Men 22 Brett McLane 4:02:22 0:10:49 1.9 0:05:42 



4 PDQ Men 23 Jeff Diephuis 4:15:29 0:13:07 2.4 0:05:28 

4 PDQ Men 24 Chad Kilian 4:25:42 0:10:13 1.8 0:05:41 

4 PDQ Men 25 Kevin Cave 4:37:39 0:11:57 2.2 0:05:26 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 1 Craig Winetrout 0:11:16 0:11:16 1.9 0:05:56 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 2 John Lucas 0:20:41 0:09:25 2 0:04:42 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 3 Mark Peterson 0:33:27 0:12:46 2.2 0:05:48 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 4 Eric Gough 0:48:39 0:15:12 2.4 0:06:20 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 5 Glenn Peterson 1:02:42 0:14:03 2.3 0:06:07 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 6 Craig Winetrout 1:10:43 0:08:01 1.2 0:06:41 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 7 John Lucas 1:25:19 0:14:36 3 0:04:52 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 8 Mark Peterson 1:38:51 0:13:32 2.3 0:05:53 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 9 Eric Gough 1:49:49 0:10:58 1.8 0:06:06 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 10 Glenn Peterson 2:02:05 0:12:16 2 0:06:08 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 11 Craig Winetrout 2:13:45 0:11:40 1.7 0:06:52 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 12 John Lucas 2:25:19 0:11:34 2.2 0:05:15 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 13 Mark Peterson 2:34:25 0:09:06 1.6 0:05:41 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 14 Eric Gough 2:51:35 0:17:10 2.6 0:06:36 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 15 Glenn Peterson 3:04:33 0:12:58 2.1 0:06:10 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 16 Craig Winetrout 3:17:58 0:13:25 1.8 0:07:27 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 17 John Lucas 3:28:00 0:10:02 2.1 0:04:47 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 18 Mark Peterson 3:41:45 0:13:45 2.4 0:05:44 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 19 Eric Gough 3:53:35 0:11:50 1.8 0:06:34 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 20 Glenn Peterson 4:09:31 0:15:56 2.5 0:06:22 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 21 Craig Winetrout 4:21:40 0:12:09 1.7 0:07:09 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 22 John Lucas 4:30:49 0:09:09 1.9 0:04:49 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 23 Mark Peterson 4:45:00 0:14:11 2.4 0:05:55 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 24 Eric Gough 4:58:04 0:13:04 1.8 0:07:16 

5 Sporthill Spindlehole Ducks Men 25 Glenn Peterson 5:13:15 0:15:11 2.2 0:06:54 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 1 Bevin Helm 0:11:57 0:11:57 1.9 0:06:17 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 2 Colleen Wedin 0:24:01 0:12:04 2 0:06:02 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 3 Mike McCann 0:38:48 0:14:47 2.2 0:06:43 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 4 Cindi Feldman 0:57:04 0:18:16 2.4 0:07:37 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 5 Shelley York 1:11:11 0:14:07 2.3 0:06:08 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 6 Bevin Helm 1:20:45 0:09:34 1.2 0:07:58 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 7 Colleen Wedin 1:40:00 0:19:15 3 0:06:25 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 8 Mike McCann 1:55:11 0:15:11 2.3 0:06:36 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 9 Cindi Feldman 2:07:40 0:12:29 1.8 0:06:56 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 10 Shelley York 2:21:41 0:14:01 2 0:07:00 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 11 Bevin Helm 2:33:53 0:12:12 1.7 0:07:11 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 12 Colleen Wedin 2:49:27 0:15:34 2.2 0:07:05 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 13 Mike McCann 2:59:32 0:10:05 1.6 0:06:18 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 14 Cindi Feldman 3:19:05 0:19:33 2.6 0:07:31 



6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 15 Shelley York 3:34:15 0:15:10 2.1 0:07:13 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 16 Bevin Helm 3:47:43 0:13:28 1.8 0:07:29 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 17 Colleen Wedin 4:01:26 0:13:43 2.1 0:06:32 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 18 Mike McCann 4:17:52 0:16:26 2.4 0:06:51 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 19 Cindi Feldman 4:31:33 0:13:41 1.8 0:07:36 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 20 Shelley York 4:49:19 0:17:46 2.5 0:07:06 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 21 Bevin Helm 5:02:29 0:13:10 1.7 0:07:45 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 22 Colleen Wedin 5:14:40 0:12:11 1.9 0:06:25 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 23 Mike McCann 5:32:55 0:18:15 2.4 0:07:36 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 24 Cindi Feldman 5:47:34 0:14:39 1.8 0:08:08 

6 4 SLAPS AND A QUACK Open 25 Shelley York 6:04:10 0:16:36 2.2 0:07:33 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 1 Paul York 0:13:40 0:13:40 1.9 0:07:12 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 2 Karl Hartzell 0:27:48 0:14:08 2 0:07:04 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 3 Linda Samet 0:43:11 0:15:23 2.2 0:07:00 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 4 Lew Ladd 1:03:31 0:20:20 2.4 0:08:28 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 5 Clint Morrison 1:21:30 0:17:59 2.3 0:07:49 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 6 Paul York 1:31:38 0:10:08 1.2 0:08:27 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 7 Karl Hartzell 1:54:32 0:22:54 3 0:07:38 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 8 Linda Samet 2:10:55 0:16:23 2.3 0:07:07 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 9 Lew Ladd 2:23:00 0:12:05 1.8 0:06:43 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 10 Clint Morrison 2:40:34 0:17:34 2 0:08:47 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 11 Lew Ladd 2:55:58 0:15:24 1.7 0:09:04 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 12 Karl Hartzell 3:13:20 0:17:22 2.2 0:07:54 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 13 Linda Samet 3:24:58 0:11:38 1.6 0:07:16 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 14 Clint Morrison 3:47:48 0:22:50 2.6 0:08:47 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 15 Lew Ladd 4:07:36 0:19:48 2.1 0:09:26 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 16 Karl Hartzell 4:21:56 0:14:20 1.8 0:07:58 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 17 Linda Samet 4:38:06 0:16:10 2.1 0:07:42 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 18 Clint Morrison 4:58:26 0:20:20 2.4 0:08:28 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 19 Lew Ladd 5:15:12 0:16:46 1.8 0:09:19 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 20 Karl Hartzell 5:36:00 0:20:48 2.5 0:08:19 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 21 Linda Samet 5:49:12 0:13:12 1.7 0:07:46 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 22 Clint Morrison 6:04:07 0:14:55 1.9 0:07:51 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 23 Lew Ladd 6:29:00 0:24:53 2.4 0:10:22 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 24 Karl Hartzell 6:44:54 0:15:54 1.8 0:08:50 

7 Alsea Geospatial Open 25 Clint Morrison 7:03:22 0:18:28 2.2 0:08:24 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 1 Tim Ward 0:11:20 0:11:20 1.9 0:05:58 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 2 John Foley 0:25:56 0:14:36 2 0:07:18 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 3 Myles Catchpole 0:48:00 0:22:04 2.2 0:10:02 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 4 Jennifer Rouse 1:05:19 0:17:19 2.4 0:07:13 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 5 Dan Chong 1:20:40 0:15:21 2.3 0:06:40 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 6 Tim Ward 1:29:03 0:08:23 1.2 0:06:59 



8 Army Of Darkness Open 7 John Foley 1:52:05 0:23:02 3 0:07:41 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 8 Myles Catchpole 2:14:10 0:22:05 2.3 0:09:36 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 9 Jennifer Rouse 2:28:54 0:14:44 1.8 0:08:11 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 10 Dan Chong 2:42:02 0:13:08 2 0:06:34 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 11 Tim Ward 2:54:02 0:12:00 1.7 0:07:04 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 12 John Foley 3:12:30 0:18:28 2.2 0:08:24 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 13 Myles Catchpole 3:25:54 0:13:24 1.6 0:08:23 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 14 Jennifer Rouse 3:49:10 0:23:16 2.6 0:08:57 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 15 Dan Chong 4:03:48 0:14:38 2.1 0:06:58 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 16 Tim Ward 4:17:09 0:13:21 1.8 0:07:25 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 17 John Foley 4:33:33 0:16:24 2.1 0:07:49 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 18 Myles Catchpole 4:57:26 0:23:53 2.4 0:09:57 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 19 Jennifer Rouse 5:12:37 0:15:11 1.8 0:08:26 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 20 Dan Chong 5:31:06 0:18:29 2.5 0:07:24 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 21 Tim Ward 5:45:28 0:14:22 1.7 0:08:27 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 22 John Foley 5:59:49 0:14:21 1.9 0:07:33 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 23 Myles Catchpole 6:24:53 0:25:04 2.4 0:10:27 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 24 Jennifer Rouse 6:41:23 0:16:30 1.8 0:09:10 

8 Army Of Darkness Open 25 Dan Chong 6:58:01 0:16:38 2.2 0:07:34 

9 Cold Ducks Open 1 Jeff Delamarter 0:16:14 0:16:14 1.9 0:08:33 

9 Cold Ducks Open 2 John Poet 0:32:20 0:16:06 2 0:08:03 

9 Cold Ducks Open 3 Cherie Bates 0:51:20 0:19:00 2.2 0:08:38 

9 Cold Ducks Open 4 Rick Bates 1:12:30 0:21:10 2.4 0:08:49 

9 Cold Ducks Open 5 Diane Poet 1:30:30 0:18:00 2.3 0:07:50 

9 Cold Ducks Open 6 Jeff Delamarter 1:42:06 0:11:36 1.2 0:09:40 

9 Cold Ducks Open 7 John Poet 2:08:48 0:26:42 3 0:08:54 

9 Cold Ducks Open 8 Cherie Bates 2:29:28 0:20:40 2.3 0:08:59 

9 Cold Ducks Open 9 Rick Bates 2:44:58 0:15:30 1.8 0:08:37 

9 Cold Ducks Open 10 Diane Poet 3:01:20 0:16:22 2 0:08:11 

9 Cold Ducks Open 11 Jeff Delamarter 3:18:24 0:17:04 1.7 0:10:02 

9 Cold Ducks Open 12 John Poet 3:39:38 0:21:14 2.2 0:09:39 

9 Cold Ducks Open 13 Cherie Bates 3:52:38 0:13:00 1.6 0:08:07 

9 Cold Ducks Open 14 Rick Bates 4:16:55 0:24:17 2.6 0:09:20 

9 Cold Ducks Open 15 Diane Poet 4:34:55 0:18:00 2.1 0:08:34 

9 Cold Ducks Open 16 Jeff Delamarter 4:53:55 0:19:00 1.8 0:10:33 

9 Cold Ducks Open 17 John Poet 5:13:39 0:19:44 2.1 0:09:24 

9 Cold Ducks Open 18 Cherie Bates 5:37:27 0:23:48 2.4 0:09:55 

9 Cold Ducks Open 19 Rick Bates 5:54:36 0:17:09 1.8 0:09:32 

9 Cold Ducks Open 20 Diane Poet 6:15:30 0:20:54 2.5 0:08:22 

9 Cold Ducks Open 21 Jeff Delamarter 6:32:50 0:17:20 1.7 0:10:12 

9 Cold Ducks Open 22 John Poet 6:50:24 0:17:34 1.9 0:09:15 

9 Cold Ducks Open 23 Cherie Bates 7:15:10 0:24:46 2.4 0:10:19 



9 Cold Ducks Open 24 Rick Bates 7:33:50 0:18:40 1.8 0:10:22 

9 Cold Ducks Open 25 Diane Poet 7:53:24 0:19:34 2.2 0:08:54 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 1 Jeff Larson 0:09:47 0:09:47 1.9 0:05:09 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 2 Cary Stephens 0:21:04 0:11:17 2 0:05:38 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 3 Scott Leonard 0:35:10 0:14:06 2.2 0:06:25 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 4 Frank Schnekenburger 0:49:49 0:14:39 2.4 0:06:06 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 5 Ken Ward 1:04:19 0:14:30 2.3 0:06:18 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 6 Jeff Larson 1:11:20 0:07:01 1.2 0:05:51 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 7 Cary Stephens 1:29:35 0:18:15 3 0:06:05 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 8 Scott Leonard 1:44:37 0:15:02 2.3 0:06:32 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 9 Frank Schnekenburger 1:54:58 0:10:21 1.8 0:05:45 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 10 Ken Ward 2:08:43 0:13:45 2 0:06:53 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 11 Jeff Larson 2:18:47 0:10:04 1.7 0:05:55 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 12 Cary Stephens 2:33:08 0:14:21 2.2 0:06:31 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 13 Scott Leonard 2:43:19 0:10:11 1.6 0:06:22 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 14 Frank Schnekenburger 2:59:34 0:16:15 2.6 0:06:15 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 15 Ken Ward 3:14:51 0:15:17 2.1 0:07:17 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 16 Jeff Larson 3:25:42 0:10:51 1.8 0:06:02 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 17 Cary Stephens 3:38:25 0:12:43 2.1 0:06:03 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 18 Scott Leonard 3:54:14 0:15:49 2.4 0:06:35 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 19 Frank Schnekenburger 4:05:20 0:11:06 1.8 0:06:10 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 20 Ken Ward 4:23:24 0:18:04 2.5 0:07:14 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 21 Jeff Larson 4:33:36 0:10:12 1.7 0:06:00 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 22 Cary Stephens 4:45:13 0:11:37 1.9 0:06:07 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 23 Scott Leonard 5:01:43 0:16:30 2.4 0:06:53 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 24 Frank Schnekenburger 5:13:33 0:11:50 1.8 0:06:34 

10 Corvallis Mud Men Men 25 Ken Ward 5:31:06 0:17:33 2.2 0:07:59 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 1 Chelsea Olson 0:14:40 0:14:40 1.9 0:07:43 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 2 Quinn Soifer 0:28:59 0:14:19 2 0:07:10 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 3 Sean Kramer 0:44:48 0:15:49 2.2 0:07:11 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 4 Cody Olson 1:04:50 0:20:02 2.4 0:08:21 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 5 Courtney Olson 1:24:56 0:20:06 2.3 0:08:44 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 6 Chelsea Olson 1:35:34 0:10:38 1.2 0:08:52 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 7 Quinn Soifer 1:58:51 0:23:17 3 0:07:46 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 8 Sean Kramer 2:15:27 0:16:36 2.3 0:07:13 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 9 Cody Olson 2:30:19 0:14:52 1.8 0:08:16 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 10 Courtney Olson 2:48:52 0:18:33 2 0:09:16 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 11 Chelsea Olson 3:04:35 0:15:43 1.7 0:09:15 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 12 Quinn Soifer 3:23:34 0:18:59 2.2 0:08:38 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 13 Sean Kramer 3:35:01 0:11:27 1.6 0:07:09 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 14 Cody Olson 3:59:20 0:24:19 2.6 0:09:21 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 15 Courtney Olson 4:19:42 0:20:22 2.1 0:09:42 



11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 16 Chelsea Olson 4:37:20 0:17:38 1.8 0:09:48 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 17 Quinn Soifer 4:54:37 0:17:17 2.1 0:08:14 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 18 Sean Kramer 5:12:39 0:18:02 2.4 0:07:31 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 19 Cody Olson 5:27:55 0:15:16 1.8 0:08:29 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 20 Courtney Olson 5:52:34 0:24:39 2.5 0:09:52 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 21 Chelsea Olson 6:08:50 0:16:16 1.7 0:09:34 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 22 Quinn Soifer 6:24:23 0:15:33 1.9 0:08:11 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 23 Sean Kramer 6:42:57 0:18:34 2.4 0:07:44 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 24 Cody Olson 6:59:56 0:16:59 1.8 0:09:26 

11 Dysfunctional Relaytionships Open 25 Courtney Olson 7:22:43 0:22:47 2.2 0:10:21 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 1 Andrew Stallings 0:13:44 0:13:44 1.9 0:07:14 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 2 Kristin Brown 0:28:27 0:14:43 2 0:07:22 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 3 Dustin Stallings 0:46:51 0:18:24 2.2 0:08:22 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 4 Nick Harper 1:05:10 0:18:19 2.4 0:07:38 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 5 Megan Pemberton 1:27:23 0:22:13 2.3 0:09:40 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 6 Andrew Stallings 1:36:08 0:08:45 1.2 0:07:17 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 7 Kristin Brown 1:58:37 0:22:29 3 0:07:30 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 8 Dustin Stallings 2:20:36 0:21:59 2.3 0:09:33 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 9 Nick Harper 2:33:50 0:13:14 1.8 0:07:21 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 10 Megan Pemberton 2:53:34 0:19:44 2 0:09:52 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 11 Andrew Stallings 3:05:59 0:12:25 1.7 0:07:18 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 12 Kristin Brown 3:24:20 0:18:21 2.2 0:08:20 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 13 Dustin Stallings 3:38:05 0:13:45 1.6 0:08:36 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 14 Nick Harper 3:58:37 0:20:32 2.6 0:07:54 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 15 Megan Pemberton 4:20:16 0:21:39 2.1 0:10:19 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 16 Andrew Stallings 4:33:25 0:13:09 1.8 0:07:18 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 17 Kristin Brown 4:50:20 0:16:55 2.1 0:08:03 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 18 Dustin Stallings 5:12:46 0:22:26 2.4 0:09:21 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 19 Nick Harper 5:28:11 0:15:25 1.8 0:08:34 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 20 Megan Pemberton 5:55:01 0:26:50 2.5 0:10:44 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 21 Andrew Stallings 6:06:39 0:11:38 1.7 0:06:51 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 22 Kristin Brown 6:22:11 0:15:32 1.9 0:08:11 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 23 Dustin Stallings 6:43:40 0:21:29 2.4 0:08:57 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 24 Nick Harper 6:58:50 0:15:10 1.8 0:08:26 

12 Journey to Eugene Open 25 Megan Pemberton 7:23:00 0:24:10 2.2 0:10:59 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 1 Robyn Bassett 0:15:25 0:15:25 1.9 0:08:07 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 2 Teri Smith 0:28:45 0:13:20 2 0:06:40 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 3 Elizabeth Bourgeois 0:46:06 0:17:21 2.2 0:07:53 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 4 Gina Bobina 1:09:06 0:23:00 2.4 0:09:35 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 5 Lori Janetsky 1:27:39 0:18:33 2.3 0:08:04 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 6 Robyn Bassett 1:37:40 0:10:01 1.2 0:08:21 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 7 Teri Smith 1:59:22 0:21:42 3 0:07:14 



13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 8 Elizabeth Bourgeois 2:18:16 0:18:54 2.3 0:08:13 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 9 Gina Bobina 2:34:39 0:16:23 1.8 0:09:06 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 10 Lori Janetsky 2:51:08 0:16:29 2 0:08:14 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 11 Robyn Bassett 3:06:20 0:15:12 1.7 0:08:56 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 12 Teri Smith 3:23:23 0:17:03 2.2 0:07:45 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 13 Elizabeth Bourgeois 3:36:53 0:13:30 1.6 0:08:26 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 14 Gina Bobina 4:02:49 0:25:56 2.6 0:09:58 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 15 Lori Janetsky 4:21:26 0:18:37 2.1 0:08:52 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 16 Robyn Bassett 4:38:49 0:17:23 1.8 0:09:39 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 17 Teri Smith 4:54:01 0:15:12 2.1 0:07:14 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 18 Elizabeth Bourgeois 5:14:24 0:20:23 2.4 0:08:30 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 19 Gina Bobina 5:31:13 0:16:49 1.8 0:09:21 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 20 Lori Janetsky 5:52:09 0:20:56 2.5 0:08:22 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 21 Robyn Bassett 6:08:29 0:16:20 1.7 0:09:36 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 22 Teri Smith 6:22:00 0:13:31 1.9 0:07:07 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 23 Elizabeth Bourgeois 6:43:08 0:21:08 2.4 0:08:48 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 24 Gina Bobina 7:02:10 0:19:02 1.8 0:10:34 

13 Ooops Bloody Mary's Road Rash Women 25 Lori Janetsky 7:21:36 0:19:26 2.2 0:08:50 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 1 Calvin Alsleben 0:14:55 0:14:55 1.9 0:07:51 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 2 Kyle Walker 0:27:26 0:12:31 2 0:06:16 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 3 Rachel Poet 0:44:51 0:17:25 2.2 0:07:55 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 4 Ken Mayfield 1:04:15 0:19:24 2.4 0:08:05 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 5 Dan Poet 1:20:05 0:15:50 2.3 0:06:53 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 6 Calvin Alsleben 1:30:15 0:10:10 1.2 0:08:28 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 7 Kyle Walker 1:50:19 0:20:04 3 0:06:41 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 8 Rachel Poet 2:08:20 0:18:01 2.3 0:07:50 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 9 Ken Mayfield 2:21:39 0:13:19 1.8 0:07:24 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 10 Dan Poet 2:35:10 0:13:31 2 0:06:46 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 11 Calvin Alsleben 2:50:25 0:15:15 1.7 0:08:58 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 12 Kyle Walker 3:06:40 0:16:15 2.2 0:07:23 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 13 Rachel Poet 3:18:42 0:12:02 1.6 0:07:31 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 14 Ken Mayfield 3:41:22 0:22:40 2.6 0:08:43 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 15 Dan Poet 3:57:08 0:15:46 2.1 0:07:30 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 16 Calvin Alsleben 4:13:21 0:16:13 1.8 0:09:01 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 17 Kyle Walker 4:27:46 0:14:25 2.1 0:06:52 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 18 Rachel Poet 4:46:23 0:18:37 2.4 0:07:45 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 19 Ken Mayfield 5:01:38 0:15:15 1.8 0:08:28 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 20 Dan Poet 5:19:47 0:18:09 2.5 0:07:16 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 21 Calvin Alsleben 5:35:21 0:15:34 1.7 0:09:09 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 22 Kyle Walker 5:47:59 0:12:38 1.9 0:06:39 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 23 Rachel Poet 6:07:44 0:19:45 2.4 0:08:14 

14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 24 Ken Mayfield 6:25:05 0:17:21 1.8 0:09:38 



14 Quickly Getting Slower Open 25 Dan Poet 6:42:11 0:17:06 2.2 0:07:46 

15 Runaholics Open 1 Meredith Malnick 0:15:00 0:15:00 1.9 0:07:54 

15 Runaholics Open 2 Kiel Truitt 0:29:00 0:14:00 2 0:07:00 

15 Runaholics Open 3 Christie Lowell 0:45:00 0:16:00 2.2 0:07:16 

15 Runaholics Open 4 Chassen Johnson 1:05:00 0:20:00 2.4 0:08:20 

15 Runaholics Open 5 Stephanie Ruiz 1:21:00 0:16:00 2.3 0:06:57 

15 Runaholics Open 6 Meredith Malnick 1:31:00 0:10:00 1.2 0:08:20 

15 Runaholics Open 7 Kiel Truitt 1:53:00 0:22:00 3 0:07:20 

15 Runaholics Open 8 Christie Lowell 2:10:00 0:17:00 2.3 0:07:23 

15 Runaholics Open 9 Chassen Johnson 2:24:00 0:14:00 1.8 0:07:47 

15 Runaholics Open 10 Stephanie Ruiz 2:39:00 0:15:00 2 0:07:30 

15 Runaholics Open 11 Meredith Malnick 2:53:00 0:14:00 1.7 0:08:14 

15 Runaholics Open 12 Kiel Truitt 3:10:00 0:17:00 2.2 0:07:44 

15 Runaholics Open 13 Christie Lowell 3:20:00 0:10:00 1.6 0:06:15 

15 Runaholics Open 14 Chassen Johnson 3:43:00 0:23:00 2.6 0:08:51 

15 Runaholics Open 15 Stephanie Ruiz 3:59:00 0:16:00 2.1 0:07:37 

15 Runaholics Open 16 Meredith Malnick 4:15:00 0:16:00 1.8 0:08:53 

15 Runaholics Open 17 Kiel Truitt 4:30:00 0:15:00 2.1 0:07:09 

15 Runaholics Open 18 Christie Lowell 4:46:00 0:16:00 2.4 0:06:40 

15 Runaholics Open 19 Chassen Johnson 5:02:00 0:16:00 1.8 0:08:53 

15 Runaholics Open 20 Stephanie Ruiz 5:20:00 0:18:00 2.5 0:07:12 

15 Runaholics Open 21 Meredith Malnick 5:36:00 0:16:00 1.7 0:09:25 

15 Runaholics Open 22 Kiel Truitt 5:50:00 0:14:00 1.9 0:07:22 

15 Runaholics Open 23 Christie Lowell 6:06:00 0:16:00 2.4 0:06:40 

15 Runaholics Open 24 Chassen Johnson 6:23:00 0:17:00 1.8 0:09:27 

15 Runaholics Open 25 Stephanie Ruiz 6:41:04 0:18:04 2.2 0:08:13 

16 RunOregon Open 1 Megan Clark 0:16:00 0:16:00 1.9 0:08:25 

16 RunOregon Open 2 Joe Dudman 0:26:15 0:10:15 2 0:05:08 

16 RunOregon Open 3 Marianne Jones 0:42:37 0:16:22 2.2 0:07:26 

16 RunOregon Open 4 Kelly Johnson 1:02:57 0:20:20 2.4 0:08:28 

16 RunOregon Open 5 Bill Barry 1:17:04 0:14:07 2.3 0:06:08 

16 RunOregon Open 6 Megan Clark 1:26:44 0:09:40 1.2 0:08:03 

16 RunOregon Open 7 Joe Dudman 1:42:44 0:16:00 3 0:05:20 

16 RunOregon Open 8 Marianne Jones 1:59:54 0:17:10 2.3 0:07:28 

16 RunOregon Open 9 Kelly Johnson 2:14:23 0:14:29 1.8 0:08:03 

16 RunOregon Open 10 Bill Barry 2:26:57 0:12:34 2 0:06:17 

16 RunOregon Open 11 Megan Clark 2:41:18 0:14:21 1.7 0:08:26 

16 RunOregon Open 12 Joe Dudman 2:54:20 0:13:02 2.2 0:05:55 

16 RunOregon Open 13 Marianne Jones 3:05:39 0:11:19 1.6 0:07:04 

16 RunOregon Open 14 Kelly Johnson 3:28:03 0:22:24 2.6 0:08:37 

16 RunOregon Open 15 Bill Barry 3:42:04 0:14:01 2.1 0:06:40 

16 RunOregon Open 16 Megan Clark 3:57:15 0:15:11 1.8 0:08:26 



16 RunOregon Open 17 Joe Dudman 4:08:37 0:11:22 2.1 0:05:25 

16 RunOregon Open 18 Marianne Jones 4:27:24 0:18:47 2.4 0:07:50 

16 RunOregon Open 19 Kelly Johnson 4:42:32 0:15:08 1.8 0:08:24 

16 RunOregon Open 20 Bill Barry 4:59:14 0:16:42 2.5 0:06:41 

16 RunOregon Open 21 Megan Clark 5:13:32 0:14:18 1.7 0:08:25 

16 RunOregon Open 22 Joe Dudman 5:23:37 0:10:05 1.9 0:05:18 

16 RunOregon Open 23 Marianne Jones 5:42:33 0:18:56 2.4 0:07:53 

16 RunOregon Open 24 Kelly Johnson 5:58:11 0:15:38 1.8 0:08:41 

16 RunOregon Open 25 Bill Barry 6:11:49 0:13:38 2.2 0:06:12 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 1 Nicole Dreis 0:16:22 0:16:22 1.9 0:08:37 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 2 Ed LaLonde 0:32:17 0:15:55 2 0:07:58 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 3 Mike Minnick 0:49:17 0:17:00 2.2 0:07:44 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 4 Rick Curwen 1:12:00 0:22:43 2.4 0:09:28 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 5 Mark Frey 1:30:35 0:18:35 2.3 0:08:05 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 6 Nicole Dreis 1:42:06 0:11:31 1.2 0:09:36 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 7 Ed LaLonde 2:05:35 0:23:29 3 0:07:50 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 8 Mike Minnick 2:23:50 0:18:15 2.3 0:07:56 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 9 Rick Curwen 2:39:34 0:15:44 1.8 0:08:44 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 10 Mark Frey 2:56:19 0:16:45 2 0:08:22 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 11 Nicole Dreis 3:12:55 0:16:36 1.7 0:09:46 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 12 Ed LaLonde 3:21:10 0:08:15 2.2 0:03:45 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 13 Mike Minnick 3:42:58 0:21:48 1.6 0:13:37 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 14 Rick Curwen 4:08:44 0:25:46 2.6 0:09:55 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 15 Mark Frey 4:26:22 0:17:38 2.1 0:08:24 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 16 Nicole Dreis 4:44:01 0:17:39 1.8 0:09:48 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 17 Ed LaLonde 5:00:31 0:16:30 2.1 0:07:51 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 18 Mike Minnick 5:19:24 0:18:53 2.4 0:07:52 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 19 Rick Curwen 5:35:28 0:16:04 1.8 0:08:56 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 20 Mark Frey 5:55:50 0:20:22 2.5 0:08:09 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 21 Nicole Dreis 6:12:22 0:16:32 1.7 0:09:44 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 22 Ed LaLonde 6:27:12 0:14:50 1.9 0:07:48 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 23 Mike Minnick 6:46:52 0:19:40 2.4 0:08:12 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 24 Rick Curwen 7:07:00 0:20:08 1.8 0:11:11 

17 Skunk Zombies Open 25 Mark Frey 7:25:55 0:18:55 2.2 0:08:36 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 1 MICHAEL HUBER 0:11:37 0:11:37 1.9 0:06:07 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 2 RYAN FRICKE 0:24:40 0:13:03 2 0:06:31 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 3 TRACIE MCKINLEY- LUX 0:42:44 0:18:04 2.2 0:08:13 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 4 CULLY DESMOND 1:00:51 0:18:07 2.4 0:07:33 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 5 DANIELLE DESMOND 1:19:23 0:18:32 2.3 0:08:03 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 6 MICHAEL HUBER 1:27:48 0:08:25 1.2 0:07:01 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 7 RYAN FRICKE 1:48:03 0:20:15 3 0:06:45 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 8 TRACIE MCKINLEY- LUX 2:06:50 0:18:47 2.3 0:08:10 



18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 9 CULLY DESMOND 2:19:49 0:12:59 1.8 0:07:13 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 10 DANIELLE DESMOND 2:35:44 0:15:55 2 0:07:57 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 11 MICHAEL HUBER 2:48:34 0:12:50 1.7 0:07:33 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 12 RYAN FRICKE 3:04:52 0:16:18 2.2 0:07:25 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 13 TRACIE MCKINLEY- LUX 3:17:08 0:12:16 1.6 0:07:40 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 14 CULLY DESMOND 3:38:18 0:21:10 2.6 0:08:08 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 15 DANIELLE DESMOND 3:56:09 0:17:51 2.1 0:08:30 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 16 MICHAEL HUBER 4:09:26 0:13:17 1.8 0:07:23 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 17 RYAN FRICKE 4:22:56 0:13:30 2.1 0:06:26 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 18 TRACIE MCKINLEY- LUX 4:42:33 0:19:37 2.4 0:08:10 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 19 CULLY DESMOND 4:57:20 0:14:47 1.8 0:08:13 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 20 DANIELLE DESMOND 5:19:10 0:21:50 2.5 0:08:44 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 21 MICHAEL HUBER 5:32:59 0:13:49 1.7 0:08:08 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 22 RYAN FRICKE 5:47:01 0:14:02 1.9 0:07:23 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 23 TRACIE MCKINLEY- LUX 6:07:52 0:20:51 2.4 0:08:41 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 24 CULLY DESMOND 6:24:39 0:16:47 1.8 0:09:19 

18 THREE DUCKS AND TWO BEAVERS Open 25 DANIELLE DESMOND 6:44:52 0:20:13 2.2 0:09:11 

19 Titan Toes Open 1 Alen Bahret 0:13:06 0:13:06 1.9 0:06:54 

19 Titan Toes Open 2 Lisa Radosevich 0:26:32 0:13:26 2 0:06:43 

19 Titan Toes Open 3 Wendy Simmons 0:42:21 0:15:49 2.2 0:07:11 

19 Titan Toes Open 4 Chris Hainley, Sr 1:02:21 0:20:00 2.4 0:08:20 

19 Titan Toes Open 5 Karen Edmonds 1:19:52 0:17:31 2.3 0:07:37 

19 Titan Toes Open 6 Alen Bahret 1:29:34 0:09:42 1.2 0:08:05 

19 Titan Toes Open 7 Lisa Radosevich 1:50:20 0:20:46 3 0:06:55 

19 Titan Toes Open 8 Wendy Simmons 2:06:41 0:16:21 2.3 0:07:07 

19 Titan Toes Open 9 Chris Hainley, Sr 2:19:47 0:13:06 1.8 0:07:17 

19 Titan Toes Open 10 Karen Edmonds 2:35:25 0:15:38 2 0:07:49 

19 Titan Toes Open 11 Alen Bahret 2:49:13 0:13:48 1.7 0:08:07 

19 Titan Toes Open 12 Lisa Radosevich 3:05:38 0:16:25 2.2 0:07:28 

19 Titan Toes Open 13 Wendy Simmons 3:16:31 0:10:53 1.6 0:06:48 

19 Titan Toes Open 14 Chris Hainley, Sr 3:37:19 0:20:48 2.6 0:08:00 

19 Titan Toes Open 15 Karen Edmonds 3:54:14 0:16:55 2.1 0:08:03 

19 Titan Toes Open 16 Alen Bahret 4:08:58 0:14:44 1.8 0:08:11 

19 Titan Toes Open 17 Lisa Radosevich 4:23:06 0:14:08 2.1 0:06:44 

19 Titan Toes Open 18 Wendy Simmons 4:39:54 0:16:48 2.4 0:07:00 

19 Titan Toes Open 19 Chris Hainley, Sr 4:54:45 0:14:51 1.8 0:08:15 

19 Titan Toes Open 20 Karen Edmonds 5:14:10 0:19:25 2.5 0:07:46 

19 Titan Toes Open 21 Alen Bahret 5:27:53 0:13:43 1.7 0:08:04 

19 Titan Toes Open 22 Lisa Radosevich 5:40:18 0:12:25 1.9 0:06:32 

19 Titan Toes Open 23 Wendy Simmons 5:57:32 0:17:14 2.4 0:07:11 

19 Titan Toes Open 24 Chris Hainley, Sr 6:12:17 0:14:45 1.8 0:08:12 

19 Titan Toes Open 25 Karen Edmonds 6:30:04 0:17:47 2.2 0:08:05 



20 Adventure Divas Women 1 Natalie Inouye 0:16:12 0:16:12 1.9 0:08:32 

20 Adventure Divas Women 2 Billie Moser 0:31:56 0:15:44 2 0:07:52 

20 Adventure Divas Women 3 Kari Westlund 0:49:53 0:17:57 2.2 0:08:10 

20 Adventure Divas Women 4 Chris Nystrom 1:11:27 0:21:34 2.4 0:08:59 

20 Adventure Divas Women 5 Samara Phelps 1:30:40 0:19:13 2.3 0:08:21 

20 Adventure Divas Women 6 Natalie Inouye 1:42:19 0:11:39 1.2 0:09:43 

20 Adventure Divas Women 7 Billie Moser 2:06:04 0:23:45 3 0:07:55 

20 Adventure Divas Women 8 Kari Westlund 2:28:00 0:21:56 2.3 0:09:32 

20 Adventure Divas Women 9 Chris Nystrom 2:43:00 0:15:00 1.8 0:08:20 

20 Adventure Divas Women 10 Samara Phelps 2:59:49 0:16:49 2 0:08:24 

20 Adventure Divas Women 11 Natalie Inouye 3:15:54 0:16:05 1.7 0:09:28 

20 Adventure Divas Women 12 Billie Moser 3:34:19 0:18:25 2.2 0:08:22 

20 Adventure Divas Women 13 Kari Westlund 3:47:01 0:12:42 1.6 0:07:56 

20 Adventure Divas Women 14 Chris Nystrom 4:12:04 0:25:03 2.6 0:09:38 

20 Adventure Divas Women 15 Samara Phelps 4:30:41 0:18:37 2.1 0:08:52 

20 Adventure Divas Women 16 Natalie Inouye 4:48:16 0:17:35 1.8 0:09:46 

20 Adventure Divas Women 17 Billie Moser 5:05:06 0:16:50 2.1 0:08:01 

20 Adventure Divas Women 18 Kari Westlund 5:24:59 0:19:53 2.4 0:08:17 

20 Adventure Divas Women 19 Chris Nystrom 5:41:59 0:17:00 1.8 0:09:27 

20 Adventure Divas Women 20 Samara Phelps 6:03:40 0:21:41 2.5 0:08:40 

20 Adventure Divas Women 21 Natalie Inouye 6:20:40 0:17:00 1.7 0:10:00 

20 Adventure Divas Women 22 Billie Moser 6:36:14 0:15:34 1.9 0:08:12 

20 Adventure Divas Women 23 Kari Westlund 6:58:13 0:21:59 2.4 0:09:10 

20 Adventure Divas Women 24 Chris Nystrom 7:10:15 0:12:02 1.8 0:06:41 

20 Adventure Divas Women 25 Samara Phelps 7:31:27 0:21:12 2.2 0:09:38 

21 Because We Can Women 1 Kelly Miller 0:18:50 0:18:50 1.9 0:09:55 

21 Because We Can Women 2 Debby Bennett 0:32:27 0:13:37 2 0:06:49 

21 Because We Can Women 3 Teri Slade 0:48:10 0:15:43 2.2 0:07:09 

21 Because We Can Women 4 Cindy Kintz 1:08:00 0:19:50 2.4 0:08:16 

21 Because We Can Women 5 Jennifer Neumann 1:28:18 0:20:18 2.3 0:08:50 

21 Because We Can Women 6 Kelly Miller 1:40:03 0:11:45 1.2 0:09:47 

21 Because We Can Women 7 Debby Bennett 2:02:14 0:22:11 3 0:07:24 

21 Because We Can Women 8 Teri Slade 2:19:39 0:17:25 2.3 0:07:34 

21 Because We Can Women 9 Cindy Kintz 2:34:12 0:14:33 1.8 0:08:05 

21 Because We Can Women 10 Jennifer Neumann 2:51:40 0:17:28 2 0:08:44 

21 Because We Can Women 11 Kelly Miller 3:08:29 0:16:49 1.7 0:09:54 

21 Because We Can Women 12 Debby Bennett 3:26:24 0:17:55 2.2 0:08:09 

21 Because We Can Women 13 Teri Slade 3:37:00 0:10:36 1.6 0:06:37 

21 Because We Can Women 14 Cindy Kintz 4:00:00 0:23:00 2.6 0:08:51 

21 Because We Can Women 15 Jennifer Neumann 4:19:01 0:19:01 2.1 0:09:03 

21 Because We Can Women 16 Kelly Miller 4:36:58 0:17:57 1.8 0:09:58 

21 Because We Can Women 17 Debby Bennett 4:52:35 0:15:37 2.1 0:07:26 



21 Because We Can Women 18 Teri Slade 5:10:36 0:18:01 2.4 0:07:30 

21 Because We Can Women 19 Cindy Kintz 5:25:19 0:14:43 1.8 0:08:11 

21 Because We Can Women 20 Jennifer Neumann 5:46:22 0:21:03 2.5 0:08:25 

21 Because We Can Women 21 Kelly Miller 6:03:00 0:16:38 1.7 0:09:47 

21 Because We Can Women 22 Debby Bennett 6:17:01 0:14:01 1.9 0:07:23 

21 Because We Can Women 23 Teri Slade 6:35:40 0:18:39 2.4 0:07:46 

21 Because We Can Women 24 Cindy Kintz 6:53:03 0:17:23 1.8 0:09:39 

21 Because We Can Women 25 Jennifer Neumann 7:13:14 0:20:11 2.2 0:09:10 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 1 Anna Jolles 0:14:09 0:14:09 1.9 0:07:27 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 2 Erin Gorsich 0:29:08 0:14:59 2 0:07:30 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 3 Marla Hill 0:47:00 0:17:52 2.2 0:08:07 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 4 Brianna Beechler 1:08:27 0:21:27 2.4 0:08:56 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 5 Anna Jolles 1:26:40 0:18:13 2.3 0:07:55 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 6 Erin Gorsich 1:36:17 0:09:37 1.2 0:08:01 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 7 Marla Hill 2:01:06 0:24:49 3 0:08:16 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 8 Brianna Beechler 2:22:49 0:21:43 2.3 0:09:27 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 9 Anna Jolles 2:37:36 0:14:47 1.8 0:08:13 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 10 Erin Gorsich 2:53:57 0:16:21 2 0:08:10 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 11 Marla Hill 3:08:36 0:14:39 1.7 0:08:37 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 12 Brianna Beechler 3:31:00 0:22:24 2.2 0:10:11 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 13 Anna Jolles 3:44:54 0:13:54 1.6 0:08:41 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 14 Erin Gorsich 4:07:41 0:22:47 2.6 0:08:46 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 15 Marla Hill 4:26:08 0:18:27 2.1 0:08:47 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 16 Brianna Beechler 4:41:04 0:14:56 1.8 0:08:18 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 17 Anna Jolles 5:00:15 0:19:11 2.1 0:09:08 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 18 Erin Gorsich 5:22:22 0:22:07 2.4 0:09:13 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 19 Marla Hill 5:38:34 0:16:12 1.8 0:09:00 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 20 Brianna Beechler 6:00:49 0:22:15 2.5 0:08:54 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 21 Anna Jolles 6:19:40 0:18:51 1.7 0:11:05 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 22 Erin Gorsich 6:36:25 0:16:45 1.9 0:08:49 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 23 Marla Hill 6:59:25 0:23:00 2.4 0:09:35 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 24 Brianna Beechler 7:15:15 0:15:50 1.8 0:08:48 

22 die Queen Pynappels Women 25 Anna Jolles 7:38:59 0:23:44 2.2 0:10:47 

23 HM Running Women 1 Amy Thompson 0:16:20 0:16:20 1.9 0:08:36 

23 HM Running Women 2 Lisa Frey 0:32:35 0:16:15 2 0:08:08 

23 HM Running Women 3 Melissa O'Kelley 0:53:55 0:21:20 2.2 0:09:42 

23 HM Running Women 4 Karin Hubbard 1:13:35 0:19:40 2.4 0:08:12 

23 HM Running Women 5 Chris Frey 1:31:34 0:17:59 2.3 0:07:49 

23 HM Running Women 6 Amy Thompson 1:42:58 0:11:24 1.2 0:09:30 

23 HM Running Women 7 Lisa Frey 2:08:48 0:25:50 3 0:08:37 

23 HM Running Women 8 Melissa O'Kelley 2:31:42 0:22:54 2.3 0:09:57 

23 HM Running Women 9 Karin Hubbard 2:45:41 0:13:59 1.8 0:07:46 



23 HM Running Women 10 Chris Frey 3:01:43 0:16:02 2 0:08:01 

23 HM Running Women 11 Amy Thompson 3:17:51 0:16:08 1.7 0:09:29 

23 HM Running Women 12 Lisa Frey 3:38:22 0:20:31 2.2 0:09:20 

23 HM Running Women 13 Melissa O'Kelley 3:54:15 0:15:53 1.6 0:09:56 

23 HM Running Women 14 Karin Hubbard 4:16:18 0:22:03 2.6 0:08:29 

23 HM Running Women 15 Chris Frey 4:32:48 0:16:30 2.1 0:07:51 

23 HM Running Women 16 Amy Thompson 4:50:30 0:17:42 1.8 0:09:50 

23 HM Running Women 17 Lisa Frey 5:07:55 0:17:25 2.1 0:08:18 

23 HM Running Women 18 Melissa O'Kelley 5:34:54 0:26:59 2.4 0:11:15 

23 HM Running Women 19 Karin Hubbard 5:50:15 0:15:21 1.8 0:08:32 

23 HM Running Women 20 Chris Frey 6:10:21 0:20:06 2.5 0:08:02 

23 HM Running Women 21 Amy Thompson 6:26:37 0:16:16 1.7 0:09:34 

23 HM Running Women 22 Lisa Frey 6:42:40 0:16:03 1.9 0:08:27 

23 HM Running Women 23 Melissa O'Kelley 7:10:43 0:28:03 2.4 0:11:41 

23 HM Running Women 24 Karin Hubbard 7:26:00 0:15:17 1.8 0:08:29 

23 HM Running Women 25 Chris Frey 7:44:49 0:18:49 2.2 0:08:33 

24 My moms faster than you Women 1 Cierra Thurman 0:11:59 0:11:59 1.9 0:06:18 

24 My moms faster than you Women 2 Kate Flack 0:25:40 0:13:41 2 0:06:50 

24 My moms faster than you Women 3 Courtney Thurman 0:42:03 0:16:23 2.2 0:07:27 

24 My moms faster than you Women 4 Cierra Thurman 0:58:40 0:16:37 2.4 0:06:55 

24 My moms faster than you Women 5 Kate Flack 1:15:16 0:16:36 2.3 0:07:13 

24 My moms faster than you Women 6 Courtney Thurman 1:24:12 0:08:56 1.2 0:07:27 

24 My moms faster than you Women 7 Cierra Thurman 1:44:32 0:20:20 3 0:06:47 

24 My moms faster than you Women 8 Kate Flack 2:01:43 0:17:11 2.3 0:07:28 

24 My moms faster than you Women 9 Courtney Thurman 2:15:07 0:13:24 1.8 0:07:27 

24 My moms faster than you Women 10 Cierra Thurman 2:28:50 0:13:43 2 0:06:52 

24 My moms faster than you Women 11 Kate Flack 2:41:32 0:12:42 1.7 0:07:28 

24 My moms faster than you Women 12 Courtney Thurman 3:01:30 0:19:58 2.2 0:09:05 

24 My moms faster than you Women 13 Cierra Thurman 3:12:09 0:10:39 1.6 0:06:39 

24 My moms faster than you Women 14 Kate Flack 3:32:38 0:20:29 2.6 0:07:53 

24 My moms faster than you Women 15 Courtney Thurman 3:50:27 0:17:49 2.1 0:08:29 

24 My moms faster than you Women 16 Cierra Thurman 4:03:18 0:12:51 1.8 0:07:08 

24 My moms faster than you Women 17 Kate Flack 4:20:18 0:17:00 2.1 0:08:06 

24 My moms faster than you Women 18 Courtney Thurman 4:40:21 0:20:03 2.4 0:08:21 

24 My moms faster than you Women 19 Cierra Thurman 4:53:46 0:13:25 1.8 0:07:27 

24 My moms faster than you Women 20 Kate Flack 5:14:42 0:20:56 2.5 0:08:22 

24 My moms faster than you Women 21 Courtney Thurman 5:29:15 0:14:33 1.7 0:08:34 

24 My moms faster than you Women 22 Cierra Thurman 5:43:09 0:13:54 1.9 0:07:19 

24 My moms faster than you Women 23 Kate Flack 6:04:21 0:21:12 2.4 0:08:50 

24 My moms faster than you Women 24 Courtney Thurman 6:21:33 0:17:12 1.8 0:09:33 

24 My moms faster than you Women 25 Cierra Thurman 6:36:40 0:15:07 2.2 0:06:52 

25 Pink Ladies Women 1 Jennie Leander 0:11:57 0:11:57 1.9 0:06:17 



25 Pink Ladies Women 2 Colleen Carter-Cox 0:27:04 0:15:07 2 0:07:34 

25 Pink Ladies Women 3 Elizabeth Broadbent 0:38:19 0:11:15 2.2 0:05:07 

25 Pink Ladies Women 4 Stephanie Rushton 0:54:14 0:15:55 2.4 0:06:38 

25 Pink Ladies Women 5 Wendy Pierpont 1:07:54 0:13:40 2.3 0:05:57 

25 Pink Ladies Women 6 Jennie Leander 1:16:19 0:08:25 1.2 0:07:01 

25 Pink Ladies Women 7 Colleen Carter-Cox 1:35:35 0:19:16 3 0:06:25 

25 Pink Ladies Women 8 Elizabeth Broadbent 1:50:11 0:14:36 2.3 0:06:21 

25 Pink Ladies Women 9 Stephanie Rushton 2:01:25 0:11:14 1.8 0:06:14 

25 Pink Ladies Women 10 Wendy Pierpont 2:13:44 0:12:19 2 0:06:09 

25 Pink Ladies Women 11 Jennie Leander 2:25:16 0:11:32 1.7 0:06:47 

25 Pink Ladies Women 12 Colleen Carter-Cox 2:41:06 0:15:50 2.2 0:07:12 

25 Pink Ladies Women 13 Elizabeth Broadbent 2:50:56 0:09:50 1.6 0:06:09 

25 Pink Ladies Women 14 Stephanie Rushton 3:08:17 0:17:21 2.6 0:06:40 

25 Pink Ladies Women 15 Wendy Pierpont 3:21:51 0:13:34 2.1 0:06:28 

25 Pink Ladies Women 16 Jennie Leander 3:34:35 0:12:44 1.8 0:07:04 

25 Pink Ladies Women 17 Colleen Carter-Cox 3:47:43 0:13:08 2.1 0:06:15 

25 Pink Ladies Women 18 Elizabeth Broadbent 4:03:00 0:15:17 2.4 0:06:22 

25 Pink Ladies Women 19 Stephanie Rushton 4:15:02 0:12:02 1.8 0:06:41 

25 Pink Ladies Women 20 Wendy Pierpont 4:29:59 0:14:57 2.5 0:05:59 

25 Pink Ladies Women 21 Jennie Leander 4:41:49 0:11:50 1.7 0:06:58 

25 Pink Ladies Women 22 Colleen Carter-Cox 4:53:58 0:12:09 1.9 0:06:24 

25 Pink Ladies Women 23 Elizabeth Broadbent 5:10:00 0:16:02 2.4 0:06:41 

25 Pink Ladies Women 24 Stephanie Rushton 5:23:06 0:13:06 1.8 0:07:17 

25 Pink Ladies Women 25 Wendy Pierpont 5:39:26 0:16:20 2.2 0:07:25 

 


